ICON

10th ANNUAL JURIED SHOW

LYNN HANSON GALLERY

PROSPECTUS

LYNN HANSON GALLERY invites artists to submit up to 3 pieces of 2D or 3D art. We are looking for artists' unique interpretation of the theme ICON. ICON can be any subject or abstract glorified. Thinking outside the box on the theme is encouraged!

The show is open to all visual artists: painting, drawing, photography, sculpture, glass, collage, and assemblage. We will also consider sound, video, or film if artists provide technical setup.

Pieces selected will be exhibited at LYNN HANSON GALLERY for the month of April 2024, April 4 through 27. The gallery will be open for the First Thursday Art Walk, April 4, 5-8 pm, plus Fridays and Saturdays, 11-4 pm. At the ICON reception, Saturday, April 13, 2-4 pm, three awards will be presented:

- Innovative Use of Materials Award (chosen by the juror)
- Strong Voice in Art Award (chosen by the juror)
- People's Choice Award (the people vote, most votes received by an artist)

Please feel free to contact gallerist Lynn Hanson with any questions or clarifications at 206-960-2118 or <u>lynnhansongallery@gmail.com</u>.

Important Dates

- Sunday, March 17: Applications due
- Monday, March 25: Notifications sent by email
- Saturday, March 30: Artwork due at gallery. Delivery between 3-4 pm, or on Sunday, March 31, noon-2.
- Thursday, April 4 Saturday, April 27: Exhibition is up
- Thursday April 4, 5-8 pm: Opening night reception, First Thursday Art Walk
- Saturday, April 13, 2-4 pm: Artist reception & awards
- Saturday, April 27, 4-5 or Sunday, April 28, noon-2: Pick up art at gallery

Application for ICON Juried Show, 2024

Send to LYNN HANSON GALLERY, 312 S Washington St, Seattle, WA 98104 or email information to lynnhansongallery@gmail.com.

Name
Email
Address
Phone
Do you have a website?
\$30.00 check made payable to LYNN HANSON GALLERY
or credit card #
expiration date
security code
zip code
Entry #1- title
medium
size HxWxD in inches
framed?
price
Entry #2- title
medium
size HxWxD in inches
framed?
price
Entry #3- title
medium
size HxWxD in inches
framed?
Price

The undersigned accepts all criteria and conditions stated in the prospectus. Permissionis given to reproduce accepted artwork on LYNN HANSON GALLERY website and other materials to promote the ICON show.

Artist's signature_____

Date_____